

## TACONIC HILLS HIGH SCHOOL TRAP TEAM



January 15, 2025

To Our Friend,

On behalf of the Taconic Hills Trap Team, Taconic Hills Central School District and the Philmont Rod and Gun Club we are excited to be going into our seventh year. This program was designed to give our students the opportunity to learn gun safety, as well as offer another sport that allows everyone to participate regardless of their gender and athletic ability. Over the last six years we have seen students become involved that may have never participated in a sport in High School and build self confidence in others.

We work hard every year to put together a successful trap season. We are extremely thankful for all the past sponsorships we have had because without you, this program would not be able to run. We rely on the generosity of the community to make this program possible. We are hoping to continue this partnership for the 2025 Trap Season.

With your funding last year, we were able to have the following successful outcomes: win our conference for the 5th time, attend state finals in Cicero, NY, 3 shooters make the Trap All Star Team, as well as, by invitation, 7 shooters attend Nationals in Lansing Michigan.

To continue this program, we need your support. The cost per student is about \$400.00 which is covered by private donations, The Taconic Hills Central School District and The Philmont Rod and Gun Club. Donations help cover the cost of the clay birds, shells, shooting vests, safety glasses, registration fees, participating in State Finals in Cicero, going to Nationals in Michigan and team t-shirts. The students use the guns owned by the club or use their own.

This is where we need your help. Any donations are greatly appreciated and will assure this program will continue.

All donations **received by April 2nd** will have their names listed on the back of our team's t- shirt. We are always willing to accept donations after, we just need to get our t-shirt order in, so these kids have them for finals in Cierco.

Thank you for your Support,

Alison Stark - Coach & Alex Keyser - Coach

Please fill out and return with your donation:
Please make checks payable to: Philmont Rod and Gun Club
Please put on memo line - TH Trap Team
All donations should be mailed to:
Philmont Rod and Gun Club
PO Box 99
Philmont, NY 12565
Sponsor Name
Mailing Address:
Phone Number:
Email Address:

All donations **received by April 2nd** will have the opportunity to have their names listed on the back of our t-shirt.

\_\_\_\_ I am happy to sponsor, but do not want my name on the back of the shirt

I am happy to sponsor and would like the following name on the back of the shirt.